PAMS Technical Documentation
NPM–9 Series  Transceivers
Issue 1  02/2002 � Nokia Corporation
General  Information
NPM–9
General  Information PAMS Technical Documentation
Page  2 Issue 1  02/2002� Nokia Corporation
CONTENTS

2.
HDD–1
Item Name: Type code:
1. Transceiver See Product Variants
Standard battery Li–ion BLB–2
2. Headset HDD–1
3. Standard Charger (Euro plug) 207–253 Vac ACP–7E
4. Standard Charger (US plug) 108–132 Vac ACP–7U
Standard Charger (US plug) 198–242 Vac ACP–7C
5. Standard Charger (UK plug) 207–253 Vac ACP–7X
Standard Charger (UK plug) 180–220 Vac ACP–7H
6. Standard Charger (Australia) 216–264 Vac ACP–7A
NPM–9
General  Information PAMS Technical Documentation
Page  4 Issue 1  02/2002� Nokia Corporation
Desktop Option
The desktop option allows the user to charge the phone from the mains.
Besides these optional chargers also ACP–7 can be used.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
ACP–8E
ACP–8K
ACP–8X
ACP–8U
ACP–8C
ACP–8A
DCD–1
1. NPM–9
Item Name:    Type code:
1. Transceiver See Product Variants
2. Desk Stand DCD–1
3. Travel Charger Euro plug 90–264 Vac ACP–8E
Travel Charger Korea plug 90–264 Vac ACP–8K
4. Travel Charger UK plug 90–264 Vac ACP–8X
5. Travel Charger US plug 90–264 Vac ACP–8U
Travel Charger China plug 90–264 Vac ACP–8C
6. Travel Charger Australia plug 90–264 Vac ACP–8A
NPM–9
General  InformationPAMS Technical Documentation
Page  5Issue 1  02/2002 � Nokia Corporation
Full Car Kit CARK132 Option
The CARK132 includes the following parts:
Advanced Active Car Holder MCC–5
Advanced HF Unit HFU–5
Power Cable PCH–4J
Mounting Plate                 MKU–1
Swivel Mount  HHS–9
HF Microphone HFM–8
HF Speaker HFS–12
HHS-9
MKU–1